

Essex Park Observation Platform

BID OPENING DATE: April 9, 2019
 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM (local time)
 ITB 201904

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
 received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
 All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,
 if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION INC	OVERLAND CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
One original and PDF (CD) of submittal	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	YES	YES	YES
Acknowledgement of Addendums One and Two	YES	YES	YES	NO
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES
References	YES	YES	YES	NO
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/ Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Preference Affidavit	PALM BEACH COUNTY	NON-LOCAL	NON-LOCAL	PALM BEACH COUNTY
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES
Grand Total	\$ 649,505.26	\$ 463,138.70	\$ 589,571.50	\$ 608,835.12

BID TABULATION										
BID NO: 201904										
ESSEX PARK OBSERVATION PLATFORM			WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		BOROMEI CONSTRUCTION INC		OVERLAND CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total for Item	Unit Price	Total for Item	Unit Price	Total for Item	Unit Price	Total for Item
Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	50,792.20	50,792.20	40,900.50	40,900.50	55,000.00	55,000.00	41,153.00	41,153.00
Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	14,602.76	14,602.76	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Sub-total for General Conditions				\$65,394.96		\$50,900.50		\$67,000.00		\$56,153.00
4" Concrete sidewalk Installation	593	SF	24.00	\$14,232.00	14.00	\$8,302.00	10.00	\$5,930.00	12.76	\$7,566.68
Concrete piles & Installation	320	LF	173.00	\$55,360.00	100.00	\$32,000.00	150.00	\$48,000.00	180.72	\$57,830.40
Retaining Wall & Installation	32	CY	1,335.00	\$42,720.00	1,300.00	\$41,600.00	2,000.00	\$64,000.00	2,400.00	\$76,800.00
Riprap (includes geotextile and bedding stone)	200	SF	5.00	\$1,000.00	54.00	\$10,800.00	11.00	\$2,200.00	25.27	\$5,054.00
Electrical appurtencances, labor	1	LS	107,021.00	\$107,021.00	74,000.00	\$74,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	76,770.00	\$76,770.00
Composite wood deck & Installation	1,128	SF	21.00	\$23,688.00	19.55	\$22,052.40	24.00	\$27,072.00	23.56	\$26,575.68
Aluminum Railing & Installation	158	LF	142.00	\$22,436.00	225.00	\$35,550.00	90.00	\$14,220.00	205.77	\$32,511.66
Structural Aluminum Installation: WF8X8.32	1,158	LB	17.00	\$19,686.00	11.00	\$12,738.00	15.00	\$17,370.00	20.80	\$24,086.40
Structural Aluminum Installation: C8X13.7	144	LB	22.00	\$3,168.00	13.70	\$1,972.80	100.00	\$14,400.00	22.97	\$3,307.68
Structural Aluminum Installation: CS8X7.86	4,416	LB	24.00	\$105,984.00	11.00	\$48,576.00	14.00	\$61,824.00	11.35	\$50,121.60
Hardware	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,533.90	\$1,533.90	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	17,480.00	\$17,480.00
Picnic Bench	2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,350.00	\$2,700.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,830.00	\$3,660.00
Trash Can (22-Gal Steel)	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	950.00	\$950.00	250.00	\$250.00	847.00	\$847.00
Water Fountain	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,487.00	\$4,487.00
Rubber surfacing for playground	1,830	SF	19.00	\$34,770.00	20.00	\$36,600.00	25.00	\$45,750.00	23.83	\$43,608.90
Landscaping and Irrigation (Sabal Palms)	6	EA	600.00	\$3,600.00	333.55	\$2,001.30	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	906.00	\$5,436.00
Sod	700	SY	6.00	\$4,200.00	4.80	\$3,360.00	8.00	\$5,600.00	8.50	\$5,950.00
1" PE Water Service Line and Meter	1	EA	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	18,184.00	\$18,184.00
Testing Allowance	1	LS	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	2,128.10	\$2,128.10	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	2,953.00	\$2,953.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	6,900.00	\$6,900.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1,772.00	\$1,772.00
6" Concrete Pad Installation	457	SF	35.00	\$15,995.00	7.30	\$3,336.10	12.00	\$5,484.00	15.95	\$7,289.15
ADA Detectable Warning Mat	2	EACH	170.00	\$340.00	356.90	\$713.80	125.00	\$250.00	355.00	\$710.00
Fence and 2 Gates	96	LF	72.00	\$6,912.00	55.55	\$5,332.80	35.00	\$3,360.00	52.00	\$4,992.00
Thermoplastic Street Markings	1	LS	690.00	\$690.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,772.00	\$1,772.00
Standard Street Sign with Post	2	EACH	460.00	\$920.00	560.40	\$1,120.80	350.00	\$700.00	414.00	\$828.00
Sub-Total Construction Cost				\$507,922.00		\$358,468.00		\$454,410.00		\$480,593.15
Contingency (15% of Construction Cost)	1	AL		\$76,188.30		\$53,770.20		\$68,161.50		\$72,088.97
ESSEX PARK OBSERVATION PLATFORM GRAND TOTAL (GENERAL CONDITIONS +CONSTRUCTION COST+CONTINGENCY)				\$649,505.26		\$463,138.70		\$589,571.50		\$608,835.12
				Error on SOV				Error on SOV		